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DEFINED CONTRIBUTION – MID MARKET  

Regional Director Territory Phone E-mail 

Brian Roach Northeast 201-827-2946 broach@lordabbett.com 

Bill Feldmaier Mid-Atlantic 201-827-2462 bfeldmaier@lordabbett.com 

Jessica Johanson Central 201-827-2235 jjohanson@lordabbett.com 

Murray Cleaner West 201-827-2133 mcleaner@lordabbett.com 
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Stephen Dopp National Director 201-827-2311 sdopp@lordabbett.com 

Ryan Franken Director, Relationship Manager 201-827-2160 rfranken@lordabbett.com 

Frank Castellvi Associate 201-827-2479 fcastellvi@lordabbett.com 


